FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RED APR 17 AM III OO OPR/FINANCE

05-15-2000

101354823

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Submission Ty	ре <i>Џ.1</i> 7.88	Conveyance	e Type		
✗ New	•	X Assignm	ent Se	curity Agree	ment
Resubmissio Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	License	Ch	ange of Nam	e
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	Merger	L	her overnment	(mancies)
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental		Secret File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	✗ Mark if add	litional names of co	nveying parties	attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Shl	omo BEN-HAIM	bearing and			Month Day Yea 03/22/2000
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Ye
	sim DARVISH				03/23/2000
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	1		Mark if addition	nal names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Imp	ulse Dynamics N.V.			Man	If document to be rec is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic
Address (line 1) 3 L.	B. Smithplein				representative is atta (Designation must be separate document fi
Address (line 2) P.O	. Box 6				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Curacao		ids Antilles	Zip Co	do
Domestic Renr	Çity esentative Name and	State/Co	Enter for the first R		
Name					
Address (line 1)				<u></u>	
Address (line 2)					
Addi 633 (iiie 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
·		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		

gathering the data needed to complete the Sever Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crief Information Office, washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and D.C.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0493

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-790-9200				
Name William H. Dippert, Esq.						
Address (line 1) Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, F	P.C.					
Address (line 2) 1133 Avenue of the Americas						
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036-6799		4.444				
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documen	t # 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	Walk it addi	tional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number Inc.)	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
09/481,253 09/481	Patent No	imper(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Proporties	tal number of properties involved. #	1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
	osed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	03-3415				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: You	es X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated herein.						
William H. Dippert	Willin N. Symit	April 14, 2000				
Name of Person Signing	Signature (Date				

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0494 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Yuval MIKA	03/29/2000
Name (line 2)]
	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Maier FENSTER	Month Day Year 04/04/2000
]
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Bella FELZEN	Month Day Year 03/27/2000
- John Lettin	00/2/1/2000
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)
	 -
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Coo	l le
	_
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
City	Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	ame property)
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	her(s)
Patent Application Number(s)	

PATENT

REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0495

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	
Enter additional C	mark is additional numes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	saac SHEMSER	03/27/2000
Name (line 2)		
(2,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Bay Teal
Name (line 2)		
, ,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
_	Receiving Party(ies)	s attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address a: a)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Addiess (lines)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Co	oue
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sale	me property).
	tent Application Number(s)	er(s)

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Shlomo BEN-HAIM, Nissim DARVISH, Yuval MIKA, Maier FENSTER, Bella FELZEN, and Isaac SHEMER

being joint inventors of certain improvements in

SMOOTH MUSCLE CONTROLLER

for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/481,253 on January 11, 2000, hereby assign unto

IMPULSE DYNAMICS N.V.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles, and having a principal place of business at 3 L.B. Smithplein, P.O. Box 6, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application and the patent to be granted thereon, all PCT applications, National Phase applications in all countries, all divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights that may be granted thereon in any and all foreign countries; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have each hereunto set our hand and seal:

Date: March $\frac{2}{2}$, 2000

Shlomo Ben-Haim

Date: March <u>23</u>, 2000

Nissim Darvish

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

SMOOTH MUSCLE CONTROLLER

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/481,253, filed January 11, 2000

Date: March <u>19</u>, 2000

Yuval Mika

Date: March, 2000

Maier Fenster

Date: March <u>27</u>, 2000

Bella Felzen

Date: March 27, 2000

Isaac Shemer

Page 2 of 2